STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF BALDWIN)

RESOLUTION #2025-102 OF THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

)

REQUEST TO RECLASSIFY LANGFORD ROAD TO MINOR COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, the County Commission of Baldwin County, Alabama, is desirous of changing the Functional Classification of a section of road included in the Baldwin County Road System and described as follows:

Reclassify the Functional Classification of Langford Road (from County Road 48 to State Route 104) from a Local Road to a Minor Collector.

WHEREAS, the County acknowledges that a safety assessment and recommendations report is required to be submitted to the Alabama Department of Transportation in accordance with the Federal Highway Administration Highway Functional Classification Concepts, Criteria, and Procedures; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION, IN REGULAR SESSION ASSEMBLED, that Baldwin County hereby requests to change the Functional Classification of the above referenced road.

DONE, under the Seal of Baldwin County, Alabama, as affixed on this the 6th day of May 2025.

SPRET

Commissioner Matthew P. McKenzie, Chairman

ATTEST:

Roger H. Rendleman, County Administrator

